59-2599788 24619 AEQUICAP INS CO FL 11 12 11
0599999 - Total Other U.S. Unaffiliated Insurers 11 12 XXX XXX XXX 11

Other Non-U.S. Insurers

AA-3190829 00000 ALTERRA BERMUDA LTD BMU 74 78 031202084 1
Bank of America,
N.A. 74

0899999 - Total Other Non-U.S. Insurers 74 78 XXX XXX XXX 74
0999999 - Total Affiliates and Others 85 12 78 XXX XXX XXX 85

  9999999 Totals 85 12 78 XXX XXX XXX 85

1. Amounts in dispute totaling $ are included in Column 5.
2. Amounts in dispute totaling $ are excluded from Column 16.

(a) Code

American Bankers Association
(ABA)

Routing Number Bank Name

2
4

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2012 OF THE American Country Insurance Company

Schedule F - Part 6 - Section 1

NONE

Schedule F - Part 6 - Section 2

NONE

Schedule F - Part 7

NONE

Schedule F - Part 8

NONE

25, 26, 27, 28, 29

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2012 OF THE American Country Insurance Company

SCHEDULE F - PART 9
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit for Reinsurance

1
As Reported

(Net of Ceded)

2
Restatement
Adjustments

3
Restated

(Gross of Ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 12) 26,789,137 26,789,137

2. Premiums and considerations (Line 15) 16,013,541 16,013,541

3. Reinsurance recoverable on loss and loss adjustment expense payments (Line 16.1) 4,092,994 (3,781,777) 311,217

4 Funds held by or deposited with reinsured companies (Line 16.2)

5. Other assets 2,483,885 2,483,885

6. Net amount recoverable from reinsurers 50,919,341 50,919,341

7. Protected cell assets (Line 27)

8. Totals (Line 28) 49,379,557 47,137,564 96,517,121

LIABILITIES (Page 3)

9. Losses and loss adjustment expenses (Lines 1 through 3) 22,031,567 35,765,241 57,796,808

10. Taxes, expenses, and other obligations (Lines 4 through 8) 1,631,634 246,267 1,877,901

11. Unearned premiums (Line 9) 7,003,930 15,928,566 22,932,496

12. Advance premiums (Line 10)

13. Dividends declared and unpaid (Line 11.1 and 11.2)

14. Ceded reinsurance premiums payable (net of ceding commissions) (Line 12) 4,790,216 (4,790,216)

15. Funds held by company under reinsurance treaties (Line 13) 12,294 (12,294)

16. Amounts withheld or retained by company for account of others (Line 14) 48,214 48,214

17. Provision for reinsurance (Line 16)

18. Other liabilities 290,848 290,848

19. Total liabilities excluding protected cell business (Line 26) 35,808,703 47,137,564 82,946,267

20. Protected cell liabilities (Line 27)

21. Surplus as regards policyholders (Line 37) 13,570,854 X X X 13,570,854

22. Totals (Line 38) 49,379,557 47,137,564 96,517,121

NOTE: Is the restatement of this exhibit the result of grossing up balances ceded to affiliates under 100 percent reinsurance or pooling arrangements? Yes [ X ]  No [  ]

If yes, give full explanation:
The following amounts are related to the grossing up of balances ceded to affiliates under pooling arrangements: line 3 - (3,753,374); line 6 - 48,497,033;
line 9 - 33,097,675; line 10 - 277,544; line 11 - 15,928,566; line 14 - (4,560,126).

30

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2012 OF THE American Country Insurance Company

Schedule H - Part 1

NONE

Schedule H - Part 2

NONE

Schedule H - Part 3

NONE

Schedule H - Part 4

NONE

Schedule H - Part 5 - Health Claims

NONE

31, 32, 33

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2012 OF THE American Country Insurance Company

SCHEDULE P - ANALYSIS OF LOSSES AND LOSS EXPENSES
SCHEDULE P - PART 1 - SUMMARY

($000 Omitted)

Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12
Years in
Which

1 2 3
Loss Payments

Defense and Cost
Containment Payments

Adjusting and Other
Payments

10 11
Number of

Premiums
Were Earned
and Losses

Were Incurred
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Net
(Cols. 1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Received

Total Net
Paid (Cols.
4 - 5 + 6 -
7 + 8 - 9)

Claims
Reported
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX 142 117 33 4 20 14 74 XXX

2. 2003 64,798 40,212 24,586 34,815 22,917 4,905 1,606 4,215 828 19,411 XXX

3. 2004 64,951 38,157 26,794 31,569 20,011 4,735 1,401 4,729 7 785 19,614 XXX

4. 2005 58,860 34,691 24,169 28,205 19,253 4,425 1,926 4,920 2 688 16,369 XXX

5. 2006 48,611 38,969 9,643 23,932 16,623 3,684 1,286 4,224 481 13,931 XXX

6. 2007 51,539 35,095 16,445 31,567 21,494 4,058 1,801 4,256 793 16,586 XXX

7. 2008 57,026 38,420 18,606 35,754 25,966 5,037 2,773 4,010 1,213 16,061 XXX

8. 2009 40,395 15,087 25,309 22,102 9,136 2,514 1,153 3,590 989 17,917 XXX

9. 2010 18,406 2,233 16,173 8,286 625 692 34 1,853 438 10,172 XXX

10. 2011 14,012 3,288 10,724 5,084 380 289 13 1,190 262 6,170 XXX

11. 2012 13,585 1,972 11,613 1,655 18 104 953 72 2,693 XXX

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX 223,110 136,541 30,477 11,999 33,960 9 6,562 138,998 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid
Adjusting and Other

Unpaid
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR 21 22 Total Number of
13

Direct and
Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct and
Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct and
Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct and
Assumed

20

Ceded
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrog-
ation

Anticipated

Net
Losses

and
Expenses

Unpaid

Claims
Outstand-
ing Direct

and
Assumed

1. 1,078 653 49 20 7 24 10 37 445 XXX

2. 62 3 85 5 2 154 XXX

3. 206 14 2 4 7 226 XXX

4. 322 24 11 8 5 13 370 XXX

5. 425 15 15 8 9 17 472 XXX

6. 1,223 1 11 (7) 51 17 22 45 1,331 XXX

7. 2,065 48 170 37 56 76 2,375 XXX

8. 2,908 47 218 7 201 69 4 101 110 3,439 XXX

9. 1,559 8 327 399 119 75 1 76 64 1,749 XXX

10. 2,167 51 1,123 232 110 263 (7) 146 112 3,533 XXX

11. 3,450 1,323 272 50 279 391 165 5,221 XXX

12. 15,465 760 3,141 922 832 759 22 823 649 19,316 XXX

Total
Losses and Loss Expenses Incurred

Loss and Loss Expense Percentage
(Incurred/Premiums Earned) Nontabular Discount

34
Inter-

Net Balance Sheet
Reserves After Discount

26

Direct and
Assumed

27

Ceded

28

Net

29

Direct and
Assumed

30

Ceded

31

Net

32

Loss

33

Loss
Expense

Company
Pooling

Participation
Percentage

35

Losses
Unpaid

36
Loss

Expenses
Unpaid

1. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 453 (7)

2. 44,089 24,524 19,565 68.0 61.0 79.6 30.0 64 90

3. 41,259 21,419 19,840 63.5 56.1 74.0 30.0 206 20

4. 37,920 21,181 16,739 64.4 61.1 69.3 30.0 345 25

5. 32,313 17,909 14,403 66.5 46.0 149.4 30.0 440 32

6. 41,205 23,289 17,916 79.9 66.4 108.9 30.0 1,241 90

7. 47,176 28,740 18,437 82.7 74.8 99.1 30.0 2,113 262

8. 31,702 10,346 21,356 78.5 68.6 84.4 30.0 3,072 367

9. 12,988 1,067 11,922 70.6 47.8 73.7 30.0 1,480 270

10. 10,372 669 9,703 74.0 20.4 90.5 30.0 3,008 525

11. 8,204 290 7,914 60.4 14.7 68.2 30.0 4,502 719

12. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 16,923 2,393

Note:  Parts 2 and 4 are gross of all discounting, including tabular discounting.  Part 1 is gross of only nontabular discounting, which is reported in Columns 32 and 33 of Part 1.
The tabular discount, if any, is reported in the Notes to Financial Statements, which will reconcile Part 1 with Parts 2 and 4.

34

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2012 OF THE American Country Insurance Company

SCHEDULE P - PART 2 - SUMMARY
INCURRED NET LOSSES AND DEFENSE AND COST CONTAINMENT EXPENSES REPORTED AT YEAR END

($000 OMITTED) DEVELOPMENT

Years in Which
Losses Were

Incurred

1

2003

2

2004

3

2005

4

2006

5

2007

6

2008

7

2009

8

2010

9

2011

10

2012

11

One Year

12

Two Year

1. Prior 17,196 18,703 19,013 17,806 18,474 18,425 18,306 18,398 18,327 18,072 (255) (326)

2. 2003 15,972 15,687 15,594 14,881 14,905 15,018 15,025 15,361 15,361 15,345 (16) (16)

3. 2004 XXX 18,010 16,100 14,542 14,524 14,654 14,794 15,314 15,053 15,114 61 (200)

4. 2005 XXX XXX 15,183 12,247 12,246 12,400 12,406 12,412 11,908 11,817 (92) (595)

5. 2006 XXX XXX XXX 10,585 10,597 10,444 10,142 10,077 10,240 10,170 (69) 93

6. 2007 XXX XXX XXX XXX 11,497 11,929 12,870 13,044 13,662 13,638 (24) 594

7. 2008 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 14,022 15,221 14,619 14,883 14,371 (512) (249)

8. 2009 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 16,410 16,645 17,673 17,666 (7) 1,021

9. 2010 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 11,200 10,733 9,993 (740) (1,207)

10. 2011 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 7,121 8,366 1,246 XXX

11. 2012 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 6,570 XXX XXX

12. Totals (408) (885)

SCHEDULE P - PART 3 - SUMMARY
CUMULATIVE PAID NET LOSSES AND DEFENSE AND COST CONTAINMENT EXPENSES REPORTED AT YEAR END ($000

OMITTED)
11 12

Number of

Years in Which
Losses Were

Incurred

1

2003

2

2004

3

2005

4

2006

5

2007

6

2008

7

2009

8

2010

9

2011

10

2012

Number of
Claims

Closed With
Loss

Payment

Claims
Closed
Without

Loss
Payment

1. Prior 000 8,816 13,254 14,950 16,029 16,573 16,699 17,286 17,583 17,637 XXX XXX

2. 2003 5,035 8,740 11,269 12,923 14,032 14,489 14,118 14,794 15,137 15,196 XXX XXX